

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 05/15/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 03-4M3104  
LOCATION 03-NEV-174-0.0/10.2

IN NEVADA COUNTY IN AND NEAR GRASS  
VALLEY FROM PLACER COUNTY LINE TO  
AUBURN STREET

PAGE 1  
05/17/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'G '  
31 CONTRACT ITEMS

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 7 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 4 ENGINEERS EST 2,948,715.00 AMOUNT UNDER 376,884.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 12.78  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	2,571,831.00	4	GEORGE REED INC 209 523-0734 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00211337 P O BOX 4760 FAX 209 523-4927 MODESTO CA 95352
2	2,733,172.00	1	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY 925 427-5266 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00776848 PO BOX 1029 FAX 925 427-1216 PITTSBURG, CA 94565
3	2,834,502.00	3	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 530 891-6555 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00091712 1764 SKYWAY FAX 530 894-6220 CHICO CA 95928
4	3,154,069.00	2	HANSEN BROS. ENTERPRISES 530 273-3381 CC PREF CLAIMED 00207705 P O BOX 1599 FAX 530 273-4396 GRASS VALLEY CA 95945

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

03-4M3104  
03-NEV-174  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
05/17/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	DEPENDABLE PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VACAVILLE CA	HAUL ASPHALT OIL
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO REDDING CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS, DELINEATORS, OBJECT MARKERS
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	STRIPING
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ELECTRICAL
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	SWEEPING

03-4M3104  
03-NEV-174  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
05/17/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ANRAK GRINDING SACRAMENTO, CA	ITEM 9
	CENTRAL VALLEY ENGINEERING & ASPHALT ROSEVILLE, CA	ITEMS 5, 8, 14 AND 15
	FAR WEST SAFETY LODI, CA	ITEMS 4, 19 AND 20
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM, CA	ITEMS 5, 31, 7, 10 AND 21 THRU 27
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI, CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 30

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	ITEM 9
	LINEAR OPTIONS DURHAM CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 10, 21 THRU 17 AND 31
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC COTATI CA	ITEMS 28 THRU 30
	TELFER OIL COMPANY MARTINEZ CA	ITEM 17
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEMS 5 AND 6

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-4M3104  
03-NEV-174  
05/15/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
05/17/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	WINDSOR FUEL COMPANY PITTSBURG CA	ITEMS 13 AND 16

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AC DIKE 2788 VENTURE DRIVE LINCOLN CA 95648	SHOULDER BACKING
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL P O 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA 92728	LEAD COMPLIANCE, CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT, WPCP
	MIKE BROWN ELECTRIC 561 A MERCANTILE DRIVE COTATI CA 94931	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION AND SIGNAL MODIFICATION
	SIERRA TRAFFIC MARKING 3139 SWETZER ROAD LOOMIS CA	STRIPING AND TRAFFIC MARKING
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING CA 96049	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MESSAGE SIGN

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	260,900.00	260,900.00
6	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
7	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	970	3.00	2,910.00
8	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	46	600.00	27,600.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	101,000	1.30	131,300.00
10	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,000	17.00	17,000.00
12	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	3.2	1,375.00	4,400.00
13	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	20	2,500.00	50,000.00
14	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	800	285.00	228,000.00
15	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,320	78.00	180,960.00
16	390141	HOT MIX ASPHALT (BONDED WEARING COURSE-GAP GRADED)	TON	12,700	85.00	1,079,500.00
17	390151	ASPHALTIC EMULSION MEMBRANE (BONDED WEARING COURSE)	TON	60	1,200.00	72,000.00
18	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4.1	1,130.00	4,633.00
19	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	370	40.00	14,800.00
20	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1	40.00	40.00
21	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	213,000	.60	127,800.00
22	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,130	1.00	1,130.00
23	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	4,660	4.00	18,640.00
24	840521	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 6-1)	LF	95	.40	38.00
25	840523	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	1,900	.40	760.00
26	840525	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,200	.40	2,080.00
27	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	4,480	8.00	35,840.00
28	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
29	860925	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (COUNT)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
30	861501	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00

03-4M3104  
03-NEV-174  
05/15/12

C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R

BID211  
PAGE 6  
05/17/12

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
31	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	255,000.00	255,000.00
					TOTAL	2,571,831.00

03-4M3104  
 03-NEV-174  
 05/15/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 7  
 05/17/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	6,500.00	6500.00	5,000.00	5000.00	12,617.00	12617.00
2	1,500.00	1500.00	950.00	950.00	2,418.00	2418.00
3	2,000.00	2000.00	600.00	600.00	1,363.00	1363.00
4	15,000.00	15000.00	7,800.00	7800.00	20,000.00	20000.00
5	156,000.00	156000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	26,000.00	26000.00
6	15,000.00	15000.00	15,000.00	15000.00	12,767.00	12767.00
7	2.00	1940.00	2.00	1940.00	12.00	11640.00
8	1,200.00	55200.00	1,250.00	57500.00	773.00	35558.00
9	1.25	126250.00	1.60	161600.00	5.34	539340.00
10	1,500.00	1500.00	3,105.00	3105.00	2,110.00	2110.00
11	65.00	65000.00	50.00	50000.00	41.22	41220.00
12	600.00	1920.00	1,000.00	3200.00	2,000.00	6400.00
13	4,200.00	84000.00	5,000.00	100000.00	675.00	13500.00
14	340.00	272000.00	280.00	224000.00	435.00	348000.00
15	100.00	232000.00	88.00	204160.00	109.00	252880.00
16	95.00	1206500.00	115.00	1460500.00	112.00	1422400.00
17	2,900.00	174000.00	1,000.00	60000.00	2,500.00	150000.00
18	600.00	2460.00	1,000.00	4100.00	2,450.00	10045.00
19	45.00	16650.00	50.00	18500.00	58.00	21460.00
20	55.00	55.00	50.00	50.00	58.00	58.00
21	.35	74550.00	.35	74550.00	.59	125670.00
22	.60	678.00	.60	678.00	1.00	1130.00
23	2.50	11650.00	2.50	11650.00	3.40	15844.00
24	.20	19.00	.20	19.00	.40	38.00
25	.20	380.00	.20	380.00	.44	836.00
26	.20	1040.00	.20	1040.00	.43	2236.00
27	6.00	26880.00	6.00	26880.00	9.00	40320.00
28	2,500.00	2500.00	500.00	500.00	830.00	830.00
29	10,000.00	10000.00	8,000.00	8000.00	9,802.00	9802.00
30	20,000.00	20000.00	17,800.00	17800.00	21,187.00	21187.00
31	150,000.00	150000.00	165,000.00	165000.00	6,400.00	6400.00
TOT		2,733,172.00		2,834,502.00		3,154,069.00